
April 28, 2009 
 
MEMORANDUM TO:  Jeffrey Cruz, Chief 
    ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
    Division of New Reactor Licensing 
    Office of New Reactors 
 
FROM:    Janelle B. Jessie, Project Manager     /RA/ 

ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 

    Office of New Reactors 
 
SUBJECT:  NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING CLOSED MEETING WITH ECONOMIC 

SIMPLIFIED BOILING WATER REACTOR (ESBWR) DESIGN-
CENTERED WORKING GROUP (DCWG) REGARDING COMBINED 
LICENSE (COL) ACTIVITIES 

 
DATES & TIMES:  Wednesday, April 29, 2009 
    11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
LOCATION:         U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

 Conference Room O-7B4 
One White Flint North  

    11555 Rockville Pike 
          Rockville, Maryland 20852  
 
PURPOSE: ESBWR DCWG representatives and the staff will discuss COL 

application topics.  Specific topics are identified on the attached agenda. 
 
CATEGORY 1:* This is a Category 1 Closed Meeting.  This meeting is closed to the 

public because safeguards and proprietary information will be 
presented. 

 
CONTACT:  Janelle B. Jessie, NRO/DNRL 
 301-415-6775 
 Janelle.Jessie@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings,” 
   (67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002. 
 



J. Cruz     -2- 
 
 
PARTICIPANTS: Participants from the NRC include members from the Office of New Reactors 

(NRO) and Office of Nuclear Security and Incident Response (NSIR).  
 
 NRC     DOMINION 

J. Cruz, NRO R. Borsh, et. al. 
T. Kevern, NRO 
J. Jessie, NRO 
M. Tonacci, NRO 
D. Huyck, NSIR 
P. Prescott, NSIR 
P. Lee, NSIR 
D. Gordon, NSIR 
V. Williams, NSIR 
A. Tardiff, NSIR 

 
Enclosure: 
Agenda 
 
Docket Nos.: 51-010 and 52-017 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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DCWG - ESBWR Mailing List       (Revised 04/01/2009) 
 
cc: 
Ms. Michele Boyd 
Legislative Director 
Energy Program 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy 
  and Environmental Program 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE 
Washington, DC  20003 
       
Mr. Ronald Kinney 
South Carolina DHEC 
2600 Bull Street 
Columbia, SC  29201 
       
Mr. Tom Sliva 
7207 IBM Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28262 
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Email 
aec@nrc.gov   (Andrea Johnson) 
annie@ieer.org   (Annie Makhijani) 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
Arjun@ieer.org   (Arjun Makhijani) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bevans@enercon.com   (Bob Evans) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
cberger@energetics.com   (Carl Berger) 
charles@blackburncarter.com   (Charles Irvine) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com   (Edward W. Cummins) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
dan1.williamson@ge.com   (Dan Williamson) 
Daniel.Chalk@nuclear.energy.gov   (Daniel Chalk 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dcurran@harmoncurran.com  (Diane Curran) 
draleigh@scientech.com   (Denna Raleigh) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
george.honma@ge.com   (George Honma) 
GovePA@BV.com   (Patrick Gove) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
hickste@earthlink.net   (Thomas Hicks) 
jbb@blackburncarter.com   (Jim Blackburn) 
jerald.head@ge.com   (Jerald G. Head) 
Jerold.Marks@ge.com   (Jerold Marks) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
Jim.Kinsey@inl.gov  (James Kinsey) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
joel.Friday@ge.com   (Joel Friday) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
john.sorensen@ge.com   (John Sorensen) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
junichi_uchiyama@mnes-us.com   (Junichi Uchiyama) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
lchandler@morganlewis.com   (Lawrence J. Chandler) 
lou.lanese@ge.com   (Lou Lanese) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Marvin.Smith@dom.com   (Marvin L. Smith) 
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matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
PAC2@nrc.gov   (Peter Cochran) 
pareez.golub@ge.com   (Pareez Golub) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Rebecca.Smith-Kevern@nuclear.energy.gov   (Rebecca Smith-Kevern) 
regservices@scientech.com   (Reg Service) 
rick.kingston@ge.com   (Rick Kingston) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
Russell.Wells@Areva.com   (Russell Wells) 
sabinski@suddenlink.net   (Steve A. Bennett) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
SauerB@BV.com   (Robert C. Sauer) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
sid.kere@dom.com   (Sid Kere) 
stephan.moen@ge.com   (Stephan Moen) 
steven.hucik@ge.com   (Steven Hucik) 
tdurkin@energetics.com   (Tim Durkin) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin) 
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Meeting Agenda for Category 1 Closed Meeting 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 

Conference Room O-07B04 
11545 Rockville Pike 

Rockville, Maryland  20852 
Wednesday, April 29, 2008 

11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 
 
 

PURPOSE:  As a result of the ESBWR DCWG Public Meeting on Wednesday, April 22, 2009, it 
was determined that a closed meeting was needed to address concerns from the applicant 
regarding security reviews for COLAs. 
 
 
TIME TOPIC Led By 
   
11:00 am Opening Remarks NRC 
   
11:05 am Discussion of COL Holder Item 13.6-8-H DCWG/NRC 
   
1:00 pm Adjourn   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Enclosure 
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